Continuous verification of the alignment 
between the performance Agreement and Directorates Score Cards. 

9 BUDGET FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE STRATEGIC PLAN 
For the implementation of this Strategic Plan, the Regional Council projects a budget 
estimate totalling Six Hundred and Nine Million, Two Hundred and Seventy-Two Thousand 
Namibian Dollars (N$609,272,000.00) over a period of 2025/26 – 2029/30 Financial Years 
(Figure 6).  

Figure 6: Estimated budget for the execution of the Strategic Plan 

APPENDIX A: STAKEHOLDERS ANALYSIS MATRIX 
The Regional Council deal with various stakeholders in conducting its businesses and for the successful